November 4 2 $40 $80 2 $80 $160 (3,302.00) $31,098 November 4 2 $100 $200 2 $200 $400 (1,082.00) $35,038
December 1 1 $40 $20 1 $20 $40 (3,262.00) $31,138 December 1 1 $100 $50 1 $50 $100 (982.00) $35,138
Total 40 (45,944.00) $366,856 Total 40 (28,784.00) $404,656

YEAR 1 Rent Growth YEAR 2 Rent Growth

Companion at Horton Farms -

$29,631

$29,925

$30,218

$30,458
$30,578  $30,618  $30,658  $30,698

$30,898  $30,938
$31,098  $31,138

$28,500

$29,000

$29,500

$30,000

$30,500

$31,000

$31,500

January February March April May June July August September October November December

YEAR 1 GPR GROWTH

$31,371

$32,105

$32,838

$33,438
$33,738  $33,838  $33,938  $34,038

$34,538  $34,638
$35,038  $35,138

$29,000

$30,000

$31,000

$32,000

$33,000

$34,000

$35,000

$36,000

January February March April May June July August September October November December

YEAR 2 GPR GROWTH

FINANCIALS
Rent Analys is

C O M PA N I O N  AT  H O R T O N  FA R M S  |  E A S L E Y,  S C F U R M A N C A P I TA L . C O M  |  8 6 4 . 2 3 5 . 6 8 5 5

FINANCIALS
Financia l  Summary & Proforma

T 3 Income
YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

Income TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Market Rent $369,030 $9,226 $367,320 $9,183 $412,800 $10,320 $433,440 $450,778 $468,809 $487,561
Gain/(Loss) to Lease ($29,063) ($727) ($11,528) ($288) ($45,944) ($1,149) ($28,784) $0 $0 $0

Total Gross Potential Rent $339,967 $8,499 $355,792 $8,895 $366,856 $9,171 $404,656 $450,778 $468,809 $487,561
Vacancy Loss ($5,484) 1.61% ($7,312) 2.06% ($18,343) 5.00% ($21,672) ($22,539) ($23,440) ($24,378)
Concessions ($305) 0.09% ($844) 0.24% $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
Model/Down/Employee Units $0 0.00% $0 0.00% $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
Bad Debt‐Rent Write‐Off $0 0.00% $0 0.00% $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Rent Deductions ($5,789) 1.70% ($8,156) 2.29% ($18,343) 5.00% ($21,672) ($22,539) ($23,440) ($24,378)
NET RENTAL INCOME $334,178 $8,354 $347,636 $8,691 $348,513 $8,713 $382,984 $428,239 $445,368 $463,183

Late Fees $385 $10 $1,040 $26 $1,071 $27 $1,093 $1,114 $1,137 $1,160
Laundry Income $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Garage Rental $550 $14 $600 $15 $618 $15 $630 $643 $656 $669
Application Fees $160 $4 $160 $4 $165 $4 $168 $171 $175 $178
Utility Reimbursement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Income $3,844 $96 $10,836 $271 $11,161 $279 $11,384 $11,612 $11,844 $12,081

Total Other Income $4,939 $123 $12,636 $316 $13,015 $325 $13,275 $13,541 $13,812 $14,088
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME $339,117 $8,478 $360,272 $9,007 $361,528 $9,038 $396,259 $441,780 $459,180 $477,271
Expenses

General Repairs & Maintenance1 $21,586 $540 $21,586 $540 $22,234 $556 $22,678 $23,132 $23,594 $24,066
Landscaping $1,640 $41 $1,640 $41 $1,689 $42 $1,723 $1,757 $1,793 $1,828
Pest Control $0 $0 $710 $18 $731 $18 $746 $761 $776 $792
Contract Services $24,028 $601 $24,028 $601 $24,749 $619 $25,244 $25,749 $26,264 $26,789
Turnover $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Repairs & Maintenance $47,254 $1,181 $47,964 $1,199 $49,403 $1,235 $50,391 $51,399 $52,427 $53,475
Utilities $22,277 $557 $22,277 $557 $22,945 $574 $23,634 $24,343 $25,073 $25,825
General & Administrative $4,976 $124 $4,976 $124 $5,125 $128 $5,228 $5,332 $5,439 $5,548
Advertising $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $63 $2,550 $2,601 $2,653 $2,706
Legal/Professional Fees $4,492 $112 $4,492 $112 $4,627 $116 $4,719 $4,814 $4,910 $5,008
Payroll $35,338 $883 $35,338 $883 $36,398 $910 $37,126 $37,869 $38,626 $39,399
Management Fee $12,000 $300 $12,000 $300 $18,076 5.00% $19,813 $22,089 $22,959 $23,864
Insurance2 $18,105 $453 $18,105 $453 $18,648 $466 $18,835 $19,023 $19,213 $19,405
Property Tax3 $19,535 $488 $32,886 $822 $33,215 $830 $33,547 $33,882 $34,221 $34,564

Total Other Expenses $89,470 $2,237 $102,821 $2,571 $113,464 $2,385 $116,590 $120,278 $122,582 $124,945
TOTAL EXPENSES $163,977 $4,099 $178,038 $4,451 $190,938 $4,773 $195,842 $201,352 $205,521 $209,793
NET OPERATING INCOME $175,140 $4,379 $182,234 $4,556 $170,590 $4,265 $200,417 $240,428 $253,659 $267,478
Capital Reserves $10,000 $250 $10,000 $250 $10,000 $250 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000
NET OPERATING INCOME (After Reserves) $165,140 $4,129 $172,234 $4,306 $160,590 $4,015 $190,417 $230,428 $243,659 $257,478
NOI Adjusted for Increase in Taxes $151,460 $3,787 $171,905 $4,298

1Actual operating statement adjusted to exclude nonrecurring expenses

FCA PRO FORMA EXTENDED PRO FORMA
T12 Expense T12 Expense YEAR 1
TRAILING-12

101 E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 400 | GREENVILLE, SC 29601

Investment Services Division of NAI Earle Furman

864.235.6855 | FURMANCAPITAL.COM